

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. 2nd Suspension Of Sentence Application  
(Appeal) No. 1712/2025

Ajay Son Of Shri Harisingh,  
-----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajsthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                  |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| For Applicant(s)  | : | Mr. Anil Jain, Adv.              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

**Order**

**18/11/2025**

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to submit a fresh custody certificate of the accused-applicant and also to file reply.

List the matter as and when the Bench is constituted.

**(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J**